## **CITY OF PITT MEADOWS**

## PUBLIC ART STEERING COMMITTEE REPEAL BYLAW Bylaw No. 2911, 2021

A bylaw to repeal Public Art Steering Committee Bylaw No. 2463, 2010.

	REAS the City of Pitt Meadows has established new processes for the oversight of art in Pitt Meadows, thus rendering the Public Art Steering Committee Bylaw ete;
NOW	THEREFORE the Council of the City of Pitt Meadows enacts as follows:
1.	This Bylaw may be cited as the "Public Art Steering Committee Repeal Bylaw."
2.	The City of Pitt Meadows Public Art Steering Committee Bylaw No. 2463, 2010 and its amendments are hereby repealed.
READ	a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD time on December 7, 2021.
ADO	PTED on [DATE].
Bill D	Dingwall Kate Barchard

Corporate Officer

Mayor